## FEB 0 4 2022

No	otice of Determination		EZO	Appendix D
	Office of Planning and Researd U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Tuolumne Address: 2 S. Green St. Sonora, CA 95370	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Groveland Comm Address: 18966 Ferretti Road Groveland, CA 95321 Contact:Peter Kampa, General Ma Phone:209-962-7161 ext. 24 Lead Agency (if different from ab Address: Contact:	anager pove):
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	Phone:ance with Section 21108 or 21	152 of the Public
Pro	te Clearinghouse Number (if significant procedured) ject Title: Downtown Groveland ject Applicant: Groveland Com-	and Big Oak Flat Sewer Co	nghouse):2019059053 Illection System Improvements Projection	ct Addendum
	SULTAN ALL SAN LE MA BOURS SOUTH TO SOUTH	74.117.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11	ine Mountain Lake; Tuolumne Count	у
THI SCI ADI whe cure be i	H#2019059053. THE PREVIOUS DENDUM TO THE PREVIOUS Men combined with the Original Project-in-place methods and approxinatelled, replaced, sealed or reha	S NOD WAS FILED AND FIS ND. Minor changes were ma ject, will result in the installa nately 1.6 miles of open trer bilitated.	ED NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MN SH & GAME FEES PAID. THIS NOD ade to the project. These additional c tion of approximately 0.6 miles of pip inch replacement pipelines. A total of the trick	IS FOR AN omponents, elines using 65 manholes will
Ini	s is to advise that the Grovela	Lead Agency or Re		roved the above
	cribed project on <u>January 11, 2</u> (date) cribed project.		e following determinations regard	ding the above
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	☑ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [☑ were mitigation reporting or monite	leport was prepared for the project of the prepared for this project of were not made a concing plan [X] was We was X versions [ was X versions	his project pursuant to the provision to the provisions of CE ndition of the approval of the project not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	EQA.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available oveland CSD, 18966 Ferretti Roa	to the General Public at:	oonses and record of project app	roval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Har Kampa	Title: General Manager	
Dat	e: January 17, 2022	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	

DFVV 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	Sterilover	e
	E. 15 (\$\delta \delta \	RECEIPT NU	Printer and the Control of the Contr	
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If ap,	plicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
Groveland Community Services District	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		01/31/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Tuolumne				
PROJECT TITLE				
Downtown Groveland and Big Oak Flat Sewer C	ollection System i	mprovem	ents Project Addenc	lum
Groveland Community Services District	ROJECT APPLICANT EMA	PHONE NUMBER ( )		
	ITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1896 Ferretti Road	Groveland	CA	95321	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	3,539.25		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2	2,548.00		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dire	ctly to CDFW \$1	,203.25		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
The previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Co	ontrol Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00
		\$	Contract of the	50.00
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL REG	CEIVED \$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY	OF FILING PRINTED NAM	IE AND TITI F	ut co equidad	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Vanderpan, CDD			

## Tuolumne County Community Development Depart Receipt

rom:

Crawford & Bowen Planning Inc. SAME

Receipt #: 2022000446 Receipt Date: 01/31/2022

Agent:

Address:

Comment: Check 2498 NOD for GCSD

Description	Base Fee	Qty	Amt Per Qty	Pay Mth	Line Total
Fish and Game Admin Fee	50.00			СНК	\$50.00

Total for:

2022000446

\$50.00



January 18, 2022

Tuolumne County Clerk's Office 2 South Green Street Sonora, CA 95370

Re: Filing of a Notice of Determination (CEQA) for an Addendum (SCH#2019059053)

To Whom it May Concern:

On behalf of the **Cittyret** Groveland Community Services District, attached is the signed Notice of Determination (along with 3 copies) for the District's CEQA Addendum document (State Clearinghouse #2019059053).

Please note that this NOD is for an Addendum and the District paid CEQA Fish & Wildlife fees when the original CEQA NOD was filed in Year 2019. The fee receipt is attached. However, I've included the Clerk's \$50 filing fee (enclosed) for the Addendum's NOD.

The Notice of Determination is being provided pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21108. Please provide a County-stamped copy of the NOD by mailing it to Peter Kampa, General Manager for the District. The District's address is on the NOD.

If you have any questions, please contact Travis Crawford at (559) 840-4414 or <a href="mailto:travis@candbplanning.com">travis@candbplanning.com</a>. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Travis L. Crawford, AICP

Principal Planner

## RECEIVED

JAN 2 5 2022

Community Development
Department

## Attachments:

- Downtown Groveland and Big Oak Flat Sewer Collection System Improvements Project Notice of Determination (original plus 3 copies)
- Check for Clerk processing filing fee